

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 845, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 5, delete "197,912,000" and insert "198,086,000" and delete "
1.3 197,887,000" and insert "198,061,000"

1.4 Page 4, line 8, delete "351,000" and insert "500,000" and delete "351,000" and
1.5 insert "500,000"

1.6 Page 4, after line 33, insert:

1.7 "Subd. 20. **Campus Sexual Assault Reporting** 25,000 25,000

1.8 For the sexual assault reporting required
1.9 under Minnesota Statutes, section 135A.15."

1.10 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence

1.11 Page 5, line 28, delete "658,458,000" and insert "658,498,000" and delete "
1.12 691,143,000" and insert "691,183,000"

1.13 Page 6, line 3, delete "621,269,000" and insert "621,309,000" and delete "
1.14 653,954,000" and insert "653,994,000"

1.15 Page 6, line 24, delete "\$100,000" and insert "\$200,000"

1.16 Page 6, line 32, after the period insert "This is a onetime appropriation."

1.17 Page 7, delete lines 12 to 15 and insert:

1.18 "This appropriation includes \$40,000 in
1.19 fiscal year 2016 and \$40,000 in fiscal year
1.20 2017 to implement the sexual assault policies
1.21 required under Minnesota Statutes, section
1.22 135A.15. This is a onetime appropriation."

1.23 Page 7, line 31, delete "601,106,000" and insert "603,256,000" and delete "
1.24 601,106,000" and insert "601,856,000"

1.25 Page 7, line 34, delete "598,949,000" and insert "601,099,000" and delete "
1.26 598,949,000" and insert "599,699,000"

2.1 Page 11, after line 34, insert:

| | | | |
|-----|---|----------------|----------------|
| 2.2 | <u>"Subd. 5. Crookston Campus; Agricultural</u> | | |
| 2.3 | <u>Education and Health Sciences</u> | <u>750,000</u> | <u>750,000</u> |

2.4 To reinstate and support the agricultural
 2.5 education program and enhance the health
 2.6 science program on the Crookston campus.

| | | | |
|-----|-------------------------------|------------------|------------|
| 2.7 | <u>Subd. 6. Morris Campus</u> | <u>1,400,000</u> | <u>-0-</u> |
|-----|-------------------------------|------------------|------------|

2.8 This appropriation includes \$450,000 in
 2.9 fiscal year 2016 to renovate classrooms
 2.10 and small group spaces in the division of
 2.11 education on the Morris campus.

2.12 This appropriation includes \$250,000 in
 2.13 fiscal year 2016 to improve classroom
 2.14 seating, technology, acoustics, and digital
 2.15 capabilities on the Morris campus.

2.16 This appropriation includes \$300,000 in
 2.17 fiscal year 2016 to upgrade digital and
 2.18 wireless capabilities in the campus library
 2.19 on the Morris campus.

2.20 This appropriation includes \$400,000 in fiscal
 2.21 year 2016 to upgrade college athletics and
 2.22 recreation facilities on the Morris campus.

2.23 This is a onetime appropriation. Funds from
 2.24 this appropriation are available until June 30,
 2.25 2017."

- 2.26 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 2.27 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.28 Amend the title accordingly
- 2.29 Adjust amounts accordingly